DEPARTMENT OF LAW
THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

LL.M. (CBCS) SYLLABUS
SESSION: 2024 onwards


bulti


LMCT
401
(Core)

Research Methodology

80

10

10

100

LMCT
402

Community Engagement Course

» The Supervisor of the dissertation
shall be the final authority in every
matter (including assessment and
awarding of marks) concerning the
course ‘Community Engagement
Course’ of the students undertaking
dissertation under the respective

SUpervisors.

40

10

50

LMCT
403

Dissertation and Presentation
(along with Viva Voce)
Note:

» Evaluation of Dissertation by
Respective Supervisor (internal) and
external expert.

» Presentation (along with Viva voce)
to be evaluated by a panel
comprising of the external expert
and all the supervisors. Each panel
member should evaluate the
candidate independently and an
average of all should be considered
for final calculation.

» Marks should be submitted in the
80%- 20% format (i.e.160 and 40)

160

40

160+
40

LMCT
404

Research Methodology Il (Practical)

40

10

50

*The amendments or changes in the relevant statutes contained in the detailed syllabus content of each paper of

LL.M.(CBCS) Programme shall be incorporated in due course.



bulti

bulti

bulti


