



DEPARTMENT OF LAW
THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN

LL.M. (CBCS) SYLLABUS

SESSION: 2024 onwards

LMCT 401 (Core)	Research Methodology	3	1	1	80	10	10	100
LMCT 402	<p>Community Engagement Course</p> <p>➤ The Supervisor of the dissertation shall be the final authority in every matter (including assessment and awarding of marks) concerning the course 'Community Engagement Course' of the students undertaking dissertation under the respective supervisors.</p>	0	2	0	40	10	-	50
LMCT 403	<p>Dissertation and Presentation (along with Viva Voce)</p> <p>Note:</p> <p>➤ Evaluation of Dissertation by Respective Supervisor (internal) and external expert.</p> <p>➤ Presentation (along with Viva voce) to be evaluated by a panel comprising of the external expert and all the supervisors. Each panel member should evaluate the candidate independently and an average of all should be considered for final calculation.</p> <p>➤ Marks should be submitted in the 80% - 20% format (i.e. 160 and 40)</p>	0	5	5	160	40	-	160+ 40
LMCT 404	Research Methodology II (Practical)		2		40	10		50

*The amendments or changes in the relevant statutes contained in the detailed syllabus content of each paper of LL.M.(CBCS) Programme shall be incorporated in due course.